
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/02/2018 to 28/02/2018

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Bri.                         102 132,580 6 28.25%
2  Jackie                       92 215,067 12 25.48%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 89 171,859 6 24.65%
4  BunnyHare                    31 54,415 3 8.59%
5  Frogman                      26 31,495 16 7.20%
6  mail-veil@btinternet.com     6 14,341 1 1.66%
7  Pam the goose                5 6,229 1 1.39%
8  AriesVal                     4 7,722 0 1.11%
9  Peter T                      3 2,228 2 0.83%

10  Wrinklie One ©               1 1,925 0 0.28%
11  Splodge                      1 1,322 0 0.28%
12  Herbie                       1 744 0 0.28%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Frogman                      16 26 31,495 34.04%
2  Jackie                       12 92 215,067 25.53%2  Jackie                       12 92 215,067 25.53%
3  Bri.                         6 102 132,580 12.77%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 6 89 175,859 12.77%
5  BunnyHare                    3 31 54,415 6.38%
6  Peter T                      2 3 2,228 4.26%
7  mail-veil@btinternet.com     1 6 14,341 2.13%
8  Pam the goose                1 5 6,229 2.13%
9  AriesVal                     0 4 7,722 0.00%

10  Wrinklie One ©               0 1 1,925 0.00%
11  Splodge                      0 1 1,322 0.00%
12  Herbie                       0 1 744 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Jackie                       215,067 92 12 33.61%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 171,859 89 6 26.85%
3  Bri.                         132,580 102 6 20.72%
4  BunnyHare                    54,415 31 3 8.50%
5  Frogman                      31,495 26 16 4.92%
6  mail-veil@btinternet.com     14,341 6 1 2.24%
7  AriesVal                     7,722 4 0 1.21%
8  Pam the goose                6,229 5 1 0.97%
9  Peter T                      2,228 3 2 0.35%

10  Wrinklie One ©               1,925 1 0 0.30%
11  Splodge                      1,322 1 0 0.21%
12  Herbie                       744 1 0 0.12%



 num  date        Nb Msg  size    or.  %      
1  12/02/2018 28 37,931 3 7.76%
2  11/02/2018 23 44,217 3 6.37%
3  10/02/2018 21 37,749 1 5.82%
4  17/02/2018 19 34,672 2 5.26%
5  07/02/2018 19 34,270 2 5.26%
6  06/02/2018 18 30,870 1 4.99%
7  01/02/2018 16 25,399 3 4.43%
8  18/02/2018 16 27,019 1 4.43%
9  16/02/2018 15 29,985 3 4.16%

10  20/02/2018 15 25,899 3 4.16%
11  24/02/2018 15 28,248 2 4.16%
12  08/02/2018 15 23,847 1 4.16%
13  02/02/2018 13 19,033 3 3.60%
14  15/02/2018 13 24,008 2 3.60%
15  19/02/2018 13 25,189 1 3.60%
16  05/02/2018 13 24,228 1 3.60%
17  14/02/2018 11 23,172 1 3.05%
18  03/02/2018 10 19,564 2 2.77%
19  13/02/2018 10 16,977 2 2.77%
20  09/02/2018 10 17,885 1 2.77%
21  23/02/2018 8 12,382 1 2.22%
22  04/02/2018 7 14,884 1 1.94%22  04/02/2018 7 14,884 1 1.94%
23  25/02/2018 6 14,035 1 1.66%
24  28/02/2018 6 13,431 1 1.66%
25  27/02/2018 6 11,456 1 1.66%
26  22/02/2018 5 7,282 2 1.39%
27  26/02/2018 5 9,878 1 1.39%
28  21/02/2018 5 6,417 1 1.39%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject                          Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  GMT Saturday 10th February 2018 25 44,889 1 6.93%
2  GMT Tuesday 6th February 2017   18 31,236 1 4.99%
3  GMT Sunday 11th February 2018   17 35,496 1 4.71%
4  GMT Wednesday 7th February 2018 15 29,560 1 4.16%
5  LOA                             13 25,035 1 3.60%
6  GMT Monday 5th February 2018    13 24,341 1 3.60%
7  GMT  Monday 19th February 2018  12 24,955 1 3.32%
8  GMT Tuesday 20th February 2018  12 17,820 1 3.32%
9  Many Happies Bri:-)             12 13,227 1 3.32%

10  GMT Wednesday 14th Frbruary ... 11 24,392 1 3.05%
11  GMT Thursday 8th February 2018  11 19,493 1 3.05%
12  GMT Sunday 18th February 2018   11 16,576 1 3.05%
13  GMT Thursday 15th February 2018 10 19,183 1 2.77%
14  January's stats                 10 13,182 1 2.77%
15  GMT Saturday 17th February 2018 9 18,390 1 2.49%
16  GMT Saturday 24th February 2018 9 17,058 1 2.49%
17  GMT Friday 9th February 2018    9 16,563 1 2.49%



19  Did the earth shake             9 15,504 1 2.49%
20  GMT. Monday 12th February 2018  9 14,036 1 2.49%
21  GMT Sunday 4th February         7 14,884 1 1.94%
22  GMT Saturday 3rd February 2018  7 13,755 1 1.94%
23  Another takeover bid!!!!        7 12,508 1 1.94%
24  What a fiasco!!!!! or why d ... 7 10,785 1 1.94%
25  Firefox update available        7 7,949 1 1.94%
26  GMT Sunday 25th February 2018   6 14,035 1 1.66%
27  GMT Wednesday 28th February ... 6 13,431 1 1.66%
28  GMT Tuesday 27th February 2017  6 11,456 1 1.66%
29  GMT Friday 16th February 2018   6 11,381 1 1.66%
30  GMT Monday 26th February 2018   5 9,878 1 1.39%
31  GMT Friday 23rd February 2018   5 7,266 1 1.39%
32  GMT Friday 2nd Februaury 2018   5 6,188 1 1.39%
33  GMT Tuesday 13th February 2018  4 6,294 1 1.11%
34  GMT Thursday 22nd February 2018 4 6,027 1 1.11%
35  Keep your eye on ...            4 5,076 1 1.11%
36  LOA                             4 4,869 1 1.11%
37  Outing                          3 5,153 1 0.83%
38  GMT Saturday 24th February 2018 3 5,053 1 0.83%
39  GMT Wednesday 21th February ... 3 4,074 1 0.83%
40  LOA for afew days.              3 3,664 1 0.83%
41  GMT Tuesday 13th February 2018  2 5,038 1 0.55%41  GMT Tuesday 13th February 2018  2 5,038 1 0.55%
42  Now I really do know who is ... 2 4,544 1 0.55%
43  My blog                         2 3,299 1 0.55%
44  GMT Friday 2nd. February 2018   2 3,200 1 0.55%
45  GMT Thursday 1st February 2018  2 2,445 1 0.55%
46  GMT Wednesday 31st January 2017 2 3,990 0 0.55%
47  ATTENTION ALL EX SERVICE ME ... 1 4,099 1 0.28%
48  Late again!!!                   1 1,854 1 0.28%
49  Thunderbird update available    1 744 0 0.28%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 361
 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        93 121,193 5 25.76%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 92 215,067 12 25.48%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 89 171,859 6 24.65%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 32 55,737 3 8.86%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 24 29,673 16 6.65%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         8 10,431 1 2.22%
7  ForteAgent/7.00.32.1200        6 14,341 1 1.66%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 6,229 1 1.39%
9  NewsTap/5.3.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 5 8,678 0 1.39%

10  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      3 2,228 2 0.83%
11  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP ... 2 1,822 0 0.55%
12  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (56 ... 1 1,925 0 0.28%
13  ForteAgent/8.00.32.1272        1 744 0 0.28%



Total found messages : 361
 num  Newsreader                     Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Mozilla                       129 277,033 16 35.73%
2  40tude_Dialog                 126 163,222 22 34.90%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express     89 171,859 6 24.65%
4  ForteAgent                    7 15,085 1 1.94%
5  NewsTap                       5 8,678 0 1.39%
6  MicroPlanet-Gravity           3 2,228 2 0.83%
7  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1. 2 1,822 0 0.55%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 361 for 28 days
New threads : 47
Total replies : 314
Total modified threads : 49
Total size : 639927 bytes (624.93 KB)
Total lines : 7110 lines
Total users : 12
Average number of messages by user : 30.08
Average size of messages by user : 53,327.25 bytes (52.08 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 592.5
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